PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gloria Lin	04/03/2009
Wyeman Chen	04/13/2009
Michael Nikkhoo	04/20/2009
Michael Rosenblatt	04/13/2009
Hammid Mohammadinia	05/01/2009
Ziv Wolkowicki	03/11/2009
Amir Salehi	06/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Inc.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12397922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)715-8000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: klpatent@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Aldridge

Address Line 1: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP
Address Line 2: 1177 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P7308US1

PATENT

REEL: 022844 FRAME: 0601

1239792

CH \$40 00

500889776 RE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Aldridge
Total Attachments: 12	
source=P7308US1_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=P7308US1_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=P7308US1_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=P7308US1_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=P7308US1_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=P7308US1_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=P7308US1_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=P7308US1_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=P7308US1_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=P7308US1_Assignment#page10.tif	
source=P7308US1_Assignment#page11.tif	
source=P7308US1_Assignment#page12.tif	

P7308US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gloria Lin, Wyeman Chen, Michael Nikkhoo, Michael Rosenblatt, Hammid Mohammadinia, Ziv Wolkowicki, and Amir Salehi, residing, respectively, in San Ramon, California; Hayward, California; Saratoga, California; Campbell, California; San Jose, California; Valley Stream, New York; and San Jose, California; have made an invention in:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR SHIELDING CIRCUITRY FROM INTERFERENCE

the specification of which was filed as U.S. Patent Application 12/397,922 on March 4, 2009; and

WHEREAS, APPLE INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and having an office and place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said APPLE INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations, continuations—in—part, and divisions

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seal on the date indicated hereinafter.

4/3/07	
Date	Gloria Lin
4/13/09	12.
Date	Wyeman Chen
Date	Michael Nikkhoo

Date	Michael Rosenblatt
5/01/09	4111
Date	Wamuwid Mehammadinia
Date	Ziv Wolkowicki
Date	Amir Salehi

P7308US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gloria Lin, Wyeman Chen, Michael Nikkhoo, Michael Rosenblatt, Hammid Mohammadinia, Ziv Wolkowicki, and Amir Salehi, residing, respectively, in San Ramon, California; Hayward, California; Saratoga, California; Campbell, California; San Jose, California; Valley Stream, New York; and San Jose, California; have made an invention in:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR SHIELDING CIRCUITRY FROM INTERFERENCE

the specification of which was filed as U.S. Patent Application 12/397,922 on March 4, 2009; and

WHEREAS, APPLE INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and having an office and place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said APPLE INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations, continuations—in—part, and divisions

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seal on the date indicated hereinafter.

Date	Gloria Lin
Date	Wyeman Chen
<u> 4/24/69</u> Date	Michael Nikkhoo
	The state of the s

4/19/09	Milleflenbat
Date	Michael Rosenblatt
Date	Hammid Mohammadinia
Date	Zìv Wolkowicki
Date	Amir Salahi

AUSIS I GIN MEN.T

THE PRESENT HERE IS SENDING TO SHOW IN THE PROPERTY OF THE

engaga sum mugem aga sagawa aya aya kasasa persahan ara gasa masalah kas

WHEREAS, we, Gloria Lin, Wyeman Chen, Michael Nikkhoo, Michael Rosenblatt, Hammid Mohammadinia, Ziv Wolkowicki, and Amir Salehi, residing, respectively, in San Ramon, California; Hayward, California; Saratoga, California; Campbell, California; San Jose, California; Valley Stream, New York; and San Jose, California;, have made an invention in:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR SHIELDING CIRCUITRY FROM INTERFERENCE

the specification of which was filed as U.S. Patent Application 12/397,922 on March 4, 2009; and

WHEREAS, APPLE INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and having an office and place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said APPLE INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations, continuations—in—part, and divisions

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seal on the date indicated hereinafter.

Date	Gloria Lin
Date	Wyeman Chen
Date	. <u>Michael Nikkhoo</u>

Date	Michael Rosenblatt
Date Date	Hammid Mohammadinia Ziv Wolkowicki
Date	Amir Salehi

P7308US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gloria Lin, Wyeman Chen, Michael Nikkhoo, Michael Rosenblatt, Hammid Mohammadinia, Ziv Wolkowicki, and Amir Salehi, residing, respectively, in San Ramon, California; Hayward, California; Saratoga, California; Campbell, California; San Jose, California; Valley Stream, New York; and San Jose, California; have made an invention in:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR SHIELDING CIRCUITRY FROM INTERFERENCE

the specification of which was filed as U.S. Patent Application 12/397,922 on March 4, 2009; and

WHEREAS, APPLE INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and having an office and place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said APPLE INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations, continuations—in—part, and divisions

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seal on the date indicated hereinafter.

Date	Gloria Lin
Date	Wyeman Chen
Date	Michael Nikkhoo

Date	Michael Rosenblatt
Date	Hammid Mohammadinia
Date	Ziv Wolkowicķi
6//6/09 Date	Amir Salehi